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Tariff Notice No. 1977/202— Applications for Variation of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item Other II | No.
Normal Pref Ref. From To
CURRENT APPROVAL:
38.19.297 Belgard: .. .. .. .. .. Free Free 10.8 | 204(1/10/76 | 30/9/83
851, 852, 853, 860, 861, 862, 863, 880, 883, CLP,
ZNP
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
45683 | 38.19.297 Belgard:
853, 863, CLP, ZNP
CURRENT APPROVAL:
39.07.396 T. D. Williamson: .. .. .. .. Free Free 10.2
Batching and displacement pigs .. .. 234\ 1/8/77 | 30/9/80
Gauging pigs .. .. .. .. 234/ 1/8/77 | 30/9/80
3 rib blades .. .. .. .. .. 234 1/8/77 | 30/9/80
Urethane scraper cups .. .. .. 234] 1/8/77 | 30/9/80
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
45803 | 39.07.396 Pipeline pigs, Sphere pigs, Rib blades, urcthane scraper
cups and shortstopp fittings
CURRENT APPROVAL:
85.01.001
85.01.002 |
85.01.003 |
85.0}.0(1)9 f D.C. motors for lifts, traction and industrial use .. Free Free 10.8 | 14 1/7/74 | 30/6/78
85.01.011
85.01.012 |
85.01.015 |
85.01.019
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
45807 | 85.01 D.C. motors

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 December 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of November 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /203— Applications for Determination

NoTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for determinatiort of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty
Appn. Tariff Goods . Part
No. Item - I

Normal Other Pref. | Ref.

45697 | 82.05.021 | Single and multi point dressers and truers and shape forming tools for use on all 45%(* Aul Free
Deter’n conventional grades of grinding wheels Can 25%*
CPC 25%*
DC 25%,*
45698 | 82.05.021 | Electroplated Diamond tools .. .. .. .. .. .. 45%;* Aul Free
Deter’n Can 25%;*
CPC 259+
DC 25%/*

*or such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 December 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing
charges, duty, etc. of equivalent goods of overseas origin.
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of November 1977,
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



